ATTACHMENT B

ALLIANCE OPERATING SERVICES ("AOS")

CENTRALIZED EXAMINATION STATION FEE SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL COMPLIANCE, TRADE ENFORCEMENT, CET, A-TCET, ETC. EXAMINATIONS

Full Container Activity

Facility Charge: \$75.00

The following are included or additional to the above as indicated (Checked as

applicable, indicated fee):

Activity	Included	Additional	Additional Fee, If Ar	าy
Gate (Time In & Out)	✓			
Back-In		✓	\$100.00	
Open / Close Doors	✓			
Break Seals / Reseal / Record		✓	\$ 5.00	
Equipment Usage by CBP		✓	Provided on Re	quest
Documentation / Administration	✓			
*Drayage from POD (Point of		✓	BNSF	\$150.00
Discharge) to CES			UP DAL	\$225.00
Rates subject to current fuel			UP MES	\$225.00
surcharge			KCS GAR	\$225.00
*Drayage from CES back to		✓	BNSF	\$150.00
POD			UP DAL	\$225.00
Rates subject to current fuel			UP MES	\$225.00
surcharge			KCS GAR	\$225.00
*Drayage from VACIS back to		✓	Provided on Request	
POD				
Drayage from VACIS to CES		✓	Provided on Request	
Special Cargo (Perishables,		✓	Provided on Request	
Frozen, Chemicals, etc.)				

^{*}Drayage is outsourced and subject to drayman's current availability.



CONTAINER UNLOADING / RELOADING CHARGES

Labor	20'	40'	45' & 40' HC
Non-palletized cargo	\$350.00 min -	\$450.00 min -	\$550.00 min -
_	\$475.00 max	\$575.00 max	\$675.00 max
Palletized cargo	\$15.00 per	\$15.00 per	\$15.00 per
_	standard pallet	standard pallet	standard pallet
Minimum charge - full unload	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$550.00
Maximum charge - full unload	\$475.00	\$575.00	\$675.00
Minimum charge - partial unload	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$600.00

For possible additional charges, see \$37.00 per man hour "Miscellaneous, Special Handling & Services charges"

LCL EXAMINATIONS

LCL (Less than Container Load) Examinations, includes off-loading, reloading, opening / closing for examination (Does not include Garment on Hanger or Special Commodities)

Minimum Charge: \$250.00

Package	Rate / CBM	Rate / 1,000 Kgs	Rate / Unit	
Cartons	\$15.00	\$0.25	\$15.00	
Crates	\$25.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	
Pallets	\$15.00	\$0.25	\$15.00	
Bales	\$15.00	\$0.25	\$15.00	
Drums	\$15.00	\$0.25	\$15.00	
Liftvans	\$25.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	

The following are included or additional to the above indicated:

Activity	Included	Additional	Additional Fee, if
			any
Drayage from POD to CES		✓	Provided on
			Request
Drayage from CES back to POD		✓	Provided on
			Request
Unloading / Reloading	✓		
Documentation	✓		
Use of Equipment		✓	Provided on
			Request

Included in the above is the opening and closing of $\underline{5}$ cartons. For additional cartons, see "Miscellaneous, Special Handling & Services Charges".



COMMERCIAL COMPLIANCE & OUTBOUND DEVANNING - Full / Partial

(Does not include Garment on Hanger or Special Commodities)

Container Size	20'	40'	45' & 40'HC
Minimum Charge - Full	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$550.00
Maximum Charge - Full	\$475.00	\$575.00	\$675.00
Minimum Charge - Partial	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
Maximum Charge - Partial	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$600.00

The following are included or additional to the above as indicated:

Activity	Included	Additional	Additional Fee, if any	
Gate (Time In / Out)	✓			
Back-In		✓	\$100.00	
Photographs		✓	\$12.00 Each	
Break Seals / Reseal / Record		✓	\$10.00	
Strip & Restuff	✓			
Inspection Preparation	✓			
Documentation /	✓			
Administration				
Drayage from POD to CES			BNSF \$150.00	
*Rates subject to current fuel			UP DAL \$225.00	
surcharge		✓	UP MES \$225.00	
			KCS GAR \$225.00	
Drayage from CES back to			BNSF \$150.00	
POD		✓	UP DAL \$225.00	
*Rates subject to current fuel			UP MES \$225.00	
surcharge			KCS GAR \$225.00	

Included in the above are the opening and closing of <u>5</u> cartons. For additional cartons, see "Miscellaneous, Special Handling & Services Charges".

Discount to importers that dray from terminal to CES with their own equipment: \$0.00

GARMENTS ON HANGERS (GOH)

Equipment	20'	40'
Minimum Charge	\$37.50 per man hour	\$37.50 per man hour



Maximum Charge	\$37.50 per man hour	\$37.50 per man hour

Unloading & Reloading (weight per piece)

0-8 oz.	9-16 oz.	17-32 oz.	33-48 oz.	49-64 oz.	> 64 oz.
\$37.50 per					
man hour					

Sorting (weight per piece)

0-8 oz.	9-16 oz.	17-32 oz.	33-48 oz.	49-64 oz.	> 64 oz.
\$37.50 per					
man hour					

Garment on Hanger Note:

If full container, see "Commercial Compliance Devanning" for items included in charge. If partial container, see "LCL" for items included in charge.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

1. Reefer Cargo Storage

20' / 40' Full	Provided on	Provided on	Provided on
Container without	Request	Request	Request
Generator			
20' / 40' Full	Provided on	Provided on	Provided on
container with	Request	Request	Request
Generator			
Fuel	Provided on	Provided on	Provided on
	Request	Request	Request
LCL	Provided on	Provided on	Provided on
	Request	Request	Request

2. <u>Opening & Closing Charge for Examination</u>

(See "Commercial Compliance Devanning" & "LCL" for number included in Basic Rate.

	Carton	Crate	Liftvan	Bag	Bale	Drum	Pallet
Minimum	\$15.00	\$25.00	POR	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
Maximum	\$15.00	\$25.00	POR	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$15.00

3. Sorting / Segregation



Cost per Labor Hour:

\$37.50 per man hour



4. Free Time after Initial Examination by CBP

40' Full Container	20' Full Container	LCL	40' Reefer	20' Reefer	LCL Reefer	LCL GOH
			Container	Container		
3 days	3 days	3 days	1 day	1 day	1 day	2 days

5. <u>Storage Charges per Day After Free Time</u>

Full Container (Dry Cargo)	\$35.00/Container /Day 4-8
Full Container (Dry Cargo)	\$55.00/Container/Day 9-13
Full Container (Dry Cargo)	\$75.00/Container/Day 14+
LCL (Dry Cargo per BL)	\$ 4.00 /CBM/Day 4-8
LCL (Dry Cargo per BL)	\$ 6.00/CBM/Day 9-13
LCL (Dry Cargo per BL)	\$ 8.00/CBM/Day 14+

6. <u>Shipment on Government Hold Storage Fee</u>

On Floor in Warehouse \$ 4.00/CBM/Day
In Container Yard \$20.00/Container/Day

7. Additional Charges (Overtime Rates, Weekend/Holiday Rates, etc.)

Standard Labor Rate	\$37.50 per man hour
Overtime Labor Rate	\$56.25 per man hour
Premium Labor Rate	\$65.50 per man hour

CES Operator's normal business hours are 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. CES services are available 24 hours per day, 7 days per week. Rates for services outside these hours are as follows:

5:01 p.m 10:00 p.m. Monday - Friday	\$250.00 per call + \$56.25 per man hour

All other times, Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays \$500.00 per call + \$65.50 per man hour

Blocking, Bracing and Packaging

Cost of Materials
+ 10% + hourly rate

Disposal of Crates and Materials \$25.00 each

8. Discounts or Rebates



N/A				
certify that the information	provided in this Fee	Schedule is tru	ie and accur	rate

Signature Date Dana L. Trout, Vice President

